

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 42

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Companies - Franchises” and substitute “Company - Franchise”; in line 4, strike “one or more franchises” and substitute “a franchise”; in line 5, strike “or nonexclusive”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 12 down through the semicolon in line 14; in line 15, strike “certain” and substitute “any”; in line 16, after “to” insert “a”; and in line 17, strike “franchises” and substitute “franchise”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “ONE” in line 4 down through “FRANCHISES” in line 5 and substitute “A FRANCHISE”; in line 6, strike “OR NONEXCLUSIVE”; strike in their entirety lines 20 through 23, inclusive; in line 25, after “CONDUCT” insert “ANY”; and in line 26, strike “PROHIBITED UNDER THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE”.